©2021 WOODFORD Mfg.  Rev. 09/21 Form No. S3.113
When ordering, specify bury depth.
Backflow Protected
Automatic Draining
Freezeless
Sanitary Yard Hydrant
Model S3
The Model S3 hydrant is designed for use anywhere potable

OPTIONAL: ASSE 1057 listed - Consists of NIDEL® Model
34HF Single Check Vacuum Breaker
Order example: S3-Bury Depth-SC
FEMALE INLET - 1” N.P.T.
MIN PRESSURE - 20 psi
MAX PRESSURE - 100 psi
MAX TEMPERATURE - 120° F
NOTICENOTICE
FOR WINTER USE:FOR WINTER USE:  The hydrant must be operated at full flow, The hydrant must be operated at full flow,
through the diverter, for a minimum of 30 seconds before and through the diverter, for a minimum of 30 seconds before and
after each use to drain the hydrant and prevent freezing.after each use to drain the hydrant and prevent freezing.
Patent Information:
Installation and Troubleshooting Instructions see
woodfordmfg.com or call 1-800-621-6032
©2021 WOODFORD Mfg.  Rev. 09/21 Form No. S3.113
  32        OPERATING PIPE
	                    (Bury Depth & Length)
	 10023	 1’ Bury (35 ½” Long)
	 10024	 2’ Bury (47 ½” Long)
	 10025	 3’ Bury (59 ½” Long)
	 10026	 4’ Bury (71 ½” Long)
	 10027	 5’ Bury (83 ½” Long)
	 10028	 6’ Bury (95 ½” Long)
	 10029	 7’ Bury (107 ½” Long)
  33        1 ¼” LOWER PIPE
	                    (Bury Depth & Length)
	 10270	 1’ Bury (13 ¾” Long)
	 10271	 2’ Bury (25 ¾” Long)
	 10272	 3’ Bury (37 ¾” Long)
	 10273	 4’ Bury (49 ¾” Long)
	 10274	 5’ Bury (61 ¾” Long)
	 10275	 6’ Bury (73 ¾” Long)
	 10276	 7’ Bury (85 ¾” Long)
  34        1” EXTENSION PIPE
		                (Bury Depth & Length)
		  10411	 1’ Bury (5 5/8” Long)
	 10412	 2’ Bury (7” Long)
	 10413	 3’ Bury (8 3/8” Long)
	 10414	 4’ Bury (9 ¾” Long)
	 10415	 5’ Bury (11 1/8” Long)
	 10416	 6’ Bury (12 ½” Long)
	 10417	 7’ Bury (13 7/8” Long)
35        RESERVOIR PVC CASING
                   (Bury Depth & Length)
	 10421	 1’ Bury (26” Long)
	 10422	 2’ Bury (39 ¼” Long)
	 10423	 3’ Bury (52 ¾” Long)
	 10424	 4’ Bury (66” Long)
	 10425	 5’ Bury (79 ½” Long)
	 10426	 6’ Bury (92 ¾ “ Long)
	 10427	 7’ Bury (106 ¼ “ Long)
	 15201	 Warning Label Kit
RK-Y1	 Repair Kit (Includes Items 4-7 & 17)
RK-SHL	Repair Kit (Includes Items 9-15)
Bury Depth 1’ 2’ 3’ 4’ * 5’ * 6’ * 7’ *
Reservoir Depth 10 1/2” 11 7/8” 13 1/4” 14 5/8” 16” 17 3/8” 18 3/4”
Overall Bury Depth 22 1/2” 35 7/8” 49 1/4” 62 5/8” 76” 89 3/8” 102 3/4”
Weight (lbs) 36 42 48 54 59 65 71
* Must ship by truck line due to length.
For more information contact...
2121 Waynoka Road, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80915 • Phone: (800) 621-6032 • Fax: (800) 765-4115
To view our complete product line visit: www.woodfordmfg.com or email: sales@woodfordmfg.com
A Division Of WCM Industries, Inc.
WOODFORD MANUFACTURING COMPANY
Rough-In Dimensions
19